
LNG Imports by Country of Origin
  (Bcf)

2006 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Algeria 3.0 2.8 3.0 2.8 0.0 2.8 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.4
Malaysia 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nigeria 3.0 3.1 0.0 6.0 3.1 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.0 9.0 5.7 3.1 57.3
Oman 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Trinidad 30.5 27.6 30.2 36.4 44.3 38.6 33.4 37.0 25.2 24.7 24.6 36.7 389.3
Egypt 3.0 5.3 0.0 13.6 19.8 14.3 15.0 8.9 8.8 2.6 16.9 11.4 119.5
Qatar 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL 39.5 38.7 33.2 58.8 67.3 61.7 57.6 52.1 40.0 36.2 47.2 51.2 583.5

LNG Imports by Receiving Terminal
  (Bcf)

2006 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Cove Point, MD 11.9 11.0 8.9 14.4 11.6 14.6 12.0 11.8 5.4 3.0 3.0 9.0 116.6
Elba Island, GA 7.9 7.9 7.9 13.4 13.7 13.8 13.6 16.8 13.9 10.4 13.5 14.0 146.8
Everett, MA 16.6 16.8 16.4 13.9 16.6 13.6 14.3 14.2 9.1 13.9 14.0 16.6 176.1
Lake Charles, LA 3.0 3.1 0.0 17.0 25.3 19.7 17.7 8.8 11.5 9.0 16.8 11.6 143.6
Gulf Gateway Energ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5

TOTAL 39.5 38.7 33.2 58.8 67.3 61.7 57.6 52.1 40.0 36.2 47.2 51.2 583.5

LNG Imports by Company
  (Bcf)

2006 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

BG LNG 10.9 10.9 7.9 30.4 39.0 33.5 31.3 25.7 25.4 19.3 30.2 25.6 290.4
BP Energy 6.0 2.7 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 44.7
Distrigas 16.6 16.8 16.4 13.9 16.6 13.6 14.3 14.2 9.1 13.9 14.0 16.6 176.1
Excelerate Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5
Shell LNG 0.0 2.7 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 14.6
Statoil 6.0 5.6 5.9 8.5 5.6 8.5 6.0 5.7 2.4 0.0 0.0 3.0 57.4

TOTAL 39.5 38.7 33.2 58.8 67.3 61.7 57.6 52.1 40.0 36.2 47.2 51.2 583.5
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             SHORT-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
                  (Mcf)

Average 
Landed

Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu

9-Jan-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad LNG Pioneer Cove Point, MD 2,987,795 $10.75
20-Jan-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad LNG Pioneer Cove Point, MD 2,995,226 $10.75
1-Jan-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,866,256 $7.53
7-Jan-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,874,129 $7.56
12-Jan-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 282,984 $6.99 (S)
22-Jan-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,839,221 $7.25
27-Jan-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,578,437 $8.08
4-Jan-2006 Statoil Sonatrach 05-12-LNG Algeria Lalla Fatma N'Soumer Cove Point, MD 2,987,796 $12.56
23-Jan-2006 Statoil Asean Trading Company Ltd. (P05-12-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Cove Point, MD 2,969,746 $7.99 ☺
15-Feb-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 04-15-LNG Egypt Tenaga Satu Elba Island, GA 2,587,468 $8.08 ☺
13-Feb-2006 BP Energy Company PFLE 04-77-LNG Trinidad Galeomma Cove Point, MD 2,689,340 $7.73
6-Feb-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,984,903 $6.90
22-Feb-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 3,005,002 $7.96
27-Feb-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 1,890,712 $7.07 (S)
1-Feb-2006 Shell NA LNG BG LNG Trading 04-42-LNG Egypt Galeomma Cove Point, MD 2,673,968 $7.52 ☺
9-Feb-2006 Statoil Sonatrach 05-12-LNG Algeria Golar Winter Cove Point, MD 2,802,195 $8.38
21-Feb-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,832,190 $7.99
19-Mar-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 2,994,865 $6.69
2-Mar-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 788,169 $7.51 (S)
11-Mar-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 1,464,577 $7.74 (S)
17-Mar-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,873,846 $7.12
22-Mar-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,878,630 $6.76
28-Mar-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,564,979 $8.08
21-Mar-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,848,441 $6.73
25-Mar-2006 Statoil Sonatrach 05-12-LNG Algeria Lalla Fatma N'Soumer Cove Point, MD 3,018,937 $7.00
6-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Lake Charles, LA 2,987,337 $6.65
11-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Tenaga Empat Elba Island, GA 2,643,998 $6.92
14-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Galeomma Lake Charles, LA 2,514,894 $6.65
17-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Granatina Lake Charles, LA 2,853,779 $6.65
28-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Edouard L.D. Elba Island, GA 2,559,808 $6.88
14-Apr-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 2,988,769 $6.79
2-Apr-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 1,761,683 $8.04 (S)
18-Apr-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,560,323 $7.88
9-Apr-2006 Shell NA LNG Repsol 06-17-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,885,140 $6.80 ☺
11-Apr-2006 Statoil Sonatrach 05-12-LNG Algeria Berge Arzew Cove Point, MD 2,804,001 $6.56



22-Apr-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,888,530 $6.89
30-Apr-2006 Statoil Repsol 05-12-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,854,309 $6.89 ☺
5-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Puteri Delima Satu Lake Charles, LA 2,826,192 $6.62
8-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Arctic Princess Lake Charles, LA 3,112,390 $6.62
13-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Tenaga Empat Lake Charles, LA 2,615,966 $6.62
20-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Granatina Elba Island, GA 2,903,073 $6.88
21-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Galeomma Lake Charles, LA 2,529,038 $6.62
25-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Lake Charles, LA 2,824,582 $6.62
30-May-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Rita Andrea Lake Charles, LA 3,014,329 $6.62
7-May-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 3,023,483 $6.76
19-May-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Cove Point, MD 2,956,553 $7.34
1-May-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,860,323 $7.76
8-May-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,887,903 $7.21
19-May-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,852,327 $7.12
31-May-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,853,644 $7.67
15-May-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Cove Point, MD 2,871,660 $6.85
27-May-2006 Statoil Repsol 05-12-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,774,036 $5.63 ☺
4-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Arctic Discoverer Elba Island, GA 2,973,624 $5.61
10-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Arctic Princess Lake Charles, LA 3,070,305 $5.37
14-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Asclepius Lake Charles, LA 2,890,712 $5.37
27-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Elba Island, GA 2,887,199 $5.61
27-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Galeomma Lake Charles, LA 2,511,971 $5.34
1-Jun-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 3,026,543 $5.98
26-Jun-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 3,016,708 $7.01
22-Jun-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,622,516 $7.04
12-Jun-2006 Statoil Repsol 05-12-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Cove Point, MD 2,877,239 $5.69 ☺
15-Jun-2006 Statoil Sonatrach 05-12-LNG Algeria Berge Arzew Cove Point, MD 2,807,810 $6.03
18-Jun-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Bilbao Knutsen Cove Point, MD 2,839,252 $5.61
7-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Arctic Discoverer Lake Charles, LA 2,980,232 $5.34
10-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Arctic Princess Elba Island, GA 3,068,652 $5.57
22-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Jane Elizabeth Lake Charles, LA 3,017,075 $5.34
23-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Rita Andrea Lake Charles, LA 2,963,597 $5.34
7-Jul-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cove Point, MD 3,000,418 $5.88
2-Jul-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,860,595 $7.57
8-Jul-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Bilbao Knutsen Everett, MA 2,835,683 $7.11
11-Jul-2006 Shell NA LNG Suez LNG 06-17-LNG Trinidad LNG Golar Frost Cove Point, MD 2,977,024 $5.65 ☺
17-Jul-2006 Statoil Sonatrach 05-12-LNG Algeria Lalla Fatma N'Soumer Cove Point, MD 3,027,911 $6.06
26-Jul-2006 Statoil Asean Trading Company Ltd. (P05-12-LNG Egypt Seri Amanah Cove Point, MD 2,974,291 $5.65 ☺
4-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Granatina Elba Island, GA 2,952,660 $6.73
9-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,904,902 $6.73
21-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Jane Elizabeth Elba Island, GA 3,022,109 $6.73
12-Aug-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 3,024,777 $7.06
30-Aug-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 04-77-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cove Point, MD 3,017,053 $6.88
1-Aug-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,843,567 $8.16
26-Aug-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,606,938 $8.16 S
4-Aug-2006 Excelerate Energy L.P. Atlantic LNG 05-45-LNG Trinidad Excelsior Gulf Gateway Energy452,683 $6.96
8-Aug-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Cove Point, MD 2,876,794 $6.85
20-Aug-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Cove Point, MD 2,859,283 $6.70



1-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Rita Andrea Elba Island, GA 3,015,502 $6.73
11-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Lake Charles, LA 2,871,775 $6.25
14-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Granatina Elba Island, GA 2,894,642 $6.50
18-Sep-2006 Shell NA LNG Gazprom 06-17-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Cove Point, MD 3,003,320 $6.76 ☺
13-Sep-2006 Statoil Suez LNG 05-12-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Cove Point, MD 2,446,175 $6.48
9-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Edouard L.D. Elba Island, GA 2,551,161 $3.89
8-Oct-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 06-66-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Cove Point, MD 2,993,709 $3.94
1-Oct-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,541,760 $8.15
7-Oct-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 272,984 $7.66 * S
7-Oct-2006 Distrigas NaturCorp Multiservicios, S.A. 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 41,988 $7.48 * S
12-Oct-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,853,786 $7.81
25-Oct-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,436,392 $8.02 *
25-Oct-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 492,806 $7.91 *
30-Oct-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,051,760 $6.44
5-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Lake Charles, LA 2,834,441 $6.58
9-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Galeomma Lake Charles, LA 2,534,424 $6.58
9-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Lydon Volney Elba Island, GA 2,907,878 $6.58
18-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Castillo de Villalba Lake Charles, LA 2,743,129 $6.58
22-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Blue Sky Lake Charles, LA 2,937,560 $6.58
29-Nov-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 06-66-LNG Egypt Iberica Knutsen Cove Point, MD 2,963,190 $8.15
5-Nov-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,855,780 $8.38
11-Nov-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 831,378 $8.37 S
16-Nov-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,581,776 $8.41
27-Nov-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,881,107 $8.33
6-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Methane Rita Andrea Lake Charles, LA 2,955,069 $7.72
15-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Edouard L.D. Elba Island, GA 2,538,195 $8.00
20-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services BGGM 06-22-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Lake Charles, LA 2,953,383 $7.72
21-Dec-2006 BP Energy Company BPGM 06-66-LNG Trinidad British Innovator Cove Point, MD 2,996,432 $6.47
1-Dec-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,528,299 $7.92
11-Dec-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,879,246 $8.54
26-Dec-2006 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamiento 05-13-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,728,007 $7.61 S
8-Dec-2006 Shell NA LNG Repsol 06-17-LNG Trinidad Hispania Spirit Cove Point, MD 3,044,764 $8.42 ☺
3-Dec-2006 Statoil Asean Trading Company Ltd. (P05-12-LNG Egypt Seri Amanah Cove Point, MD 2,993,823 $8.32 ☺

TOTAL 308,433,646

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was imported under a long-term import authorization in docket 95-100-LNG.

☺ Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.



            LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
                  (Mcf) Average 

Landed
Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu

4-Jan-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,615,688 $11.11
17-Jan-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,629,742 $11.11
24-Jan-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria Akwa Ibom Lake Charles, LA 3,028,306 $10.76
28-Jan-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,631,785 $11.11
12-Jan-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,309,197 $11.91 (S)
17-Jan-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,869,965 $11.90
5-Feb-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,607,312 $7.34
20-Feb-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,684,814 $8.08
20-Feb-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Oyo Lake Charles, LA 3,053,076 $7.80
1-Feb-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 3,014,292 $11.70
11-Feb-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,707,273 $7.01
16-Feb-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 3,009,223 $8.01
27-Feb-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 195,142 $8.20 (S)
13-Mar-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,652,591 $6.80
28-Mar-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,626,263 $6.80
30-Mar-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,666,438 $6.73
2-Mar-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,094,522 $7.97 (S)
7-Mar-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 786,800 $8.11 *
7-Mar-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,797,823 $7.34 *
11-Mar-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 1,170,733 $8.11 (S)
3-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,660,644 $6.92
4-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Enugu Lake Charles, LA 3,104,133 $6.65
11-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Adamawa Lake Charles, LA 2,887,126 $6.65
13-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Lake Charles, LA 2,676,082 $6.67
17-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services Marathon 04-39-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Elba Island, GA 2,894,221 $6.58
21-Apr-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 03-77-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,666,088 $6.92
2-Apr-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 1,042,875 $6.83 (S)
7-Apr-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,831,573 $6.35
12-Apr-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,862,288 $6.30
26-Apr-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,864,653 $6.20
3-May-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,616,309 $6.88
10-May-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,598,623 $6.88
11-May-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Lake Charles, LA 2,664,386 $5.51
17-May-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Lake Charles, LA 2,658,148 $6.62
19-May-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Benue Lake Charles, LA 3,099,877 $6.62
23-May-2006 BG LNG Services Marathon 04-39-LNG Trinidad British Trader Elba Island, GA 2,927,609 $5.61
27-May-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,648,553 $6.88
13-May-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,576,513 $7.01
25-May-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,575,629 $6.99
1-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Lake Charles, LA 2,609,891 $5.70
6-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Adamawa Lake Charles, LA 3,002,550 $5.37
8-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,624,269 $5.61



9-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria Akwa Ibom Lake Charles, LA 2,993,306 $5.37
15-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,669,215 $5.61
20-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,618,995 $5.61
29-Jun-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Lake Charles, LA 2,668,114 $5.29
5-Jun-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,890,247 $6.83
10-Jun-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,394,695 $5.05
16-Jun-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,843,846 $4.71
27-Jun-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,866,365 $5.42
3-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,621,561 $5.57
5-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG River Orashi Lake Charles, LA 3,111,494 $5.34
15-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,622,248 $5.57
20-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,631,387 $5.57
25-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Cross River Lake Charles, LA 3,017,069 $5.34
27-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,671,825 $5.57
30-Jul-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Princess Lake Charles, LA 2,605,041 $7.05
14-Jul-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,852,655 $5.48
20-Jul-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,860,799 $5.48
26-Jul-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,850,864 $5.50
9-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Enugu Lake Charles, LA 3,090,469 $6.47
12-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Benue Lake Charles, LA 3,108,942 $6.25
13-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,630,760 $6.61
19-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,658,138 $6.73
25-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,665,222 $6.73
27-Aug-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Lake Charles, LA 2,620,510 $5.84
7-Aug-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,851,788 $6.24
13-Aug-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,837,010 $5.40
20-Aug-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,858,144 $5.57
26-Aug-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 240,635 $6.22 S
2-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Adamawa Lake Charles, LA 3,014,371 $6.25
3-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Jane Elizabeth Elba Island, GA 2,670,678 $6.50
7-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG River Niger Lake Charles, LA 3,010,606 $6.25
10-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Lake Charles, LA 2,623,685 $6.25
15-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,631,829 $6.50
25-Sep-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,677,774 $6.50
1-Sep-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 1,727,148 $5.93
7-Sep-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 1,728,040 $6.44
13-Sep-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,832,712 $6.35
22-Sep-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 2,855,545 $5.49
1-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Oyo Lake Charles, LA 3,071,748 $3.69
12-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Benue Lake Charles, LA 3,085,842 $3.69
12-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,576,186 $5.41
24-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,593,117 $3.89
26-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Rivers Lake Charles, LA 2,799,063 $3.69
29-Oct-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,655,573 $3.89
7-Oct-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 885,093 $6.29 * S
7-Oct-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 62,982 $5.44 * S
7-Oct-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 629,817 $5.44 * S
18-Oct-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,588,968 $4.48



3-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG River Niger Lake Charles, LA 2,924,205 $6.58
4-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,623,364 $6.84
14-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,683,707 $6.84
17-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,628,085 $6.84
21-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Bayelsa Lake Charles, LA 2,807,828 $6.58
28-Nov-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,617,055 $6.84
11-Nov-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,039,265 $5.77 S
21-Nov-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,014,931 $6.74 *
21-Nov-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 826,452 $5.82 *
3-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 06-04-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,623,151 $8.00
10-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 06-04-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,598,018 $8.00
13-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 06-04-LNG Trinidad Khannur Lake Charles, LA 2,647,588 $5.93
16-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services Marathon 04-39-LNG Trinidad British Trader Elba Island, GA 2,912,552 $5.99
17-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Enugu Lake Charles, LA 3,081,987 $6.58
25-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 06-04-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 700,958 $8.00
28-Dec-2006 BG LNG Services PFLE 06-04-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,623,212 $8.00
6-Dec-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,856,533 $6.67
16-Dec-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,576,760 $7.45
21-Dec-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,852,966 $6.38
26-Dec-2006 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Everett, MA 149,535 $7.43 S

TOTAL 275,103,298

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was imported under a short-term import authorization in docket 05-13-LNG.

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.

Total 583,536,944



                 LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LNG BY ECOELECTRICA (Puerto Rico)
(Order #1042) Average 

Landed
Year & Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (MMBtu) $/MMBtu
2006
2/4/2006 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Ponce, PR 2,557,945 $7.10
3/9/2006 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,548,755 $6.69
4/28/2006 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,734,798 $7.10
6/4/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Gracilis Ponce, PR 3,021,447 $7.10
7/6/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Ponce, PR 3,055,738 $7.10
7/29/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Ponce, PR 872,993 $7.10
8/31/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Ponce, PR 3,009,730 $6.61
10/2/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 1,683,894 $6.69
11/4/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Ponce, PR 3,047,839 $6.69
12/13/06 EcoEléctrica Suez LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Berge Boston Ponce, PR 3,008,448 $6.69
TOTAL 25,541,587




